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400G QSFP-DD SR8 Optical Transceiver

The FIBERWDM 400G QSFP-DD SR8 Transceiver is a 8×50Gbps multi mode fiber, hot pluggable
optical transceiver. The module integrates four parallel lanes with baud rate at 26.5625GBd each lane.
It can transmit up to 70 m on fiber OM3 fiber or 100 m on OM4 fiber with FEC.

Features

 Compliant with IEEE Std 802.3bs, IEEE Std 802.3cm
 Compliant with 400G-SR8 optical specifications
 Compliant with QSFP-DD MSA
 Compliant with CMIS4.0 Management interface specifications
 8x53.125Gb/s electrical interface (400GAUI-8)
 Reach up to 70m on MMF(OM3)
 Reach up to 100m on MMF(OM4)
 Single +3.3V power supply
 Case temperature range: 0 ~ +70℃
 Maximum power consumption 9W
 Single MPO16 connector
 RoHS complaint

Applications

 400GBASE-SR8 Ethernet links
 Data centers

400G SR8 QSFP-DD
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Table5. Ordering Information
Part Number Product Description

RQ-100G-SR8 400G QSFP-DD 850nm SR8 100M MPO-16

QSFP-DD Edge Connector and Pinout Description

The electrical pinout of the QSFP-DD module is shown in Figure 2 below.
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Figure 1. Host PCB QSFP-DD pad assignment top view
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Host Board Schematic

Figure 2. Host Board Schematic
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Optical interface

QSFP-DD optical interface port is a male MPO-16 receptacle. To minimize MPO connection induced
reflections, an MPO receptacle with 8-degree angled end-face is utilized for this product.

Figure 3. Optical lanes Assignment

Mechanical Specifications REF

Figure 4. Mechanical Dimensions
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